BOARD OF HEALTH



City Hall 45 School Street Brockton, Massachusetts 02301

Telephone (508) 580-7175 Fax (508) 580-7179

The Board of Health will hold its monthly meeting on Thursday, October 3, 2019 at 4:30 P.M. the G.A.R. Room 2nd floor, City Hall, Brockton, MA.

AGENDA

- 1. Approve the minutes of the Board of Health Meeting held on September 5, 2019.
- 2. Approve the fees collected by the Department for the month of September.
- 3. Mr. Lester Hartman request to speak to the Board in regards to restricting mint and menthol to 21 vape shops.
- 4. Animal Inspector Mary Drake has been appointed on a temporary basis for a six month period ending March 16, 2020.
- 5. Gary Leonard has submitted to the Board of Health a Solid Waste Disposal and recycling plan for obtaining a Marijuana Cultivation/Manufacturing License at 53 Spark Street in Brockton.
- 6. Schedule the next Board of Health Meeting for November 7, 2019.